#### 502878426 07/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANGCHUL LEE	06/26/2014
SANGMIN HYUN	06/26/2014
HOSEONG SEO	06/24/2014
SHIYUN CHO	06/24/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	443-742

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29459665		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-3467

Email: ctischler@ladas.com **Correspondent Name:** LADAS & PARRY LLP

1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 052475-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG TISCHLER
SIGNATURE:	/Craig Tischler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=052475-3assignement#page1.tif source=052475-3assignement#page2.tif source=052475-3assignement#page3.tif

**PATENT** 502878426

**REEL: 033237 FRAME: 0856** 

source=052475-3assignement#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033237 FRAME: 0857

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>UD 052475-3</u>		PATENT			
	For: For: For: By:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [✓] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MU	ULTIPLE INVENTORS)			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGI (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknow consideration,					
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):					
SangChul Lee	101-801 Sindo Apt. Masukyeok				
(type or print name of inventors)	Masul	kwoori Hwadoeup Namyangju-si Kyunggi-do			
	Korea				
	Address	s Korean			
sangmin hyun	Nationality 201-603 Daewoo Member's County No. 809-26				
	Bangbae4-dong Seocho-gu Seoul				
	Korea				
	Address	s Korean			
Hoseong Seo	105-60	Nationality 02 Samchulli 2cha, 1238 Kwonsun-dong,			
	Kwonsun-gu, Suwonsi, Kyunggido,				
	Korea				
	Address	s Korean			
		Nationality			
Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inv	entors. N	Number of pages added 1			

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 4) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 033237 FRAME: 0858

Practitioner's	Docket	No.	UD	052475-3

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

#### **PATENT**

# ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

SHIYUN CHO

(type or print name of inventors)

Pyungchon-dong, DongAn-gu, Anyangsi,
Kyunggido, Korea

Address

Korean

Nationality

Address

Nationality

Address

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 4) 16-3.2

Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	***************************************	Reel Frame		
hereby sells, assigns ASSIGNEE	and transfers to			
	RONICS CO., LTD.	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,		
(type or print name of AS	SIGNEE)	Address		
Republic of Korea Nationality		Gyeonggi-do, 443-742, Republic of Korea		
and the successors, a	ssigns and legal represe	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE		
	(comple	te one of the following)		
[] an un	ntire right, title and inter dividedperc and its territorial posses	ent (%) right, title and interest		
	(check the following box,	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
		ncluding all rights to claim priority, in and to ich are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
	R	lectronic Device		
Name of inventor(s)				
Name of inventor(s)	SangChul Lee sangmin hyun			
Name of inventor(s)	SangChul Lee			
Name of inventor(s)	SangChul Lee sangmin hyun			
Name of inventor(s)	SangChul Lee sangmin hyun Hoseong Seo SHIYUN CHO			
Name of inventor(s)	SangChul Lee sangmin hyun Hoseong Seo SHIYUN CHO (check and complete (a			
	SangChul Lee sangmin hyun Hoseong Seo SHIYUN CHO (check and complete (and (37 C.F.R. 3.21)) Not yet filed U.S. pat Not yet filed U.S. pat Not yet filed U.S. pro inventor(s) for the ab [ ] To comply will, an ASSIGN my attorney to			
and which is found in  (a) [ ]  (b) [ ]	SangChul Lee sangmin hyun Hoseong Seo SHIYUN CHO (check and complete (and (37 C.F.R. 3.21)) Not yet filed U.S. pat Not yet filed U.S. pat Not yet filed U.S. proinventor(s) for the ab [ ] To comply with I, an ASSIGN my attorney to number wher U.S. patent or provisi	ent application executed on even date herewith ent application executed on even date herewith evisional application naming the above ove-entitled invention th 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, NOR signing below, hereby authorize and request o insert below the filing date and application in they become known.		
and which is found in  (a) [ ]  (b) [ ]  (c) [ ]	SangChul Lee  sangmin hyun  Hoseong Seo  SHIYUN CHO  (check and complete (and (37 C.F.R. 3.21))  Not yet filed U.S. pat Not yet filed U.S. pat Not yet filed U.S. pat Not yet filed U.S. proinventor(s) for the ab  [ ] To comply with I, an ASSIGN my attorney to number when U.S. patent or provisi filed at PTO on July 2	ent application executed on even date herewith ent application executed on even date herewith evisional application naming the above ove-entitled invention th 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, NOR signing below, hereby authorize and request o insert below the filing date and application in they become known.  Onal patent application no. 29/459,665 2, 2013 ion no		

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 4) 16-3.2

		regarding patent ma	intenance fees	is being	sent separately.	
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)						
(g)	[ ] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority					
any continua		tent to be obtained for senewal, or substitute th				
		mants that no assignmentered into which would c				
promptly wi Patent and le as to the sam execute and or affidavits invention an	th all pertinent f egal equivalents ne in any interfed deliver to ASSI required to appl	nants that ASSIGNEE acts and documents related as may be known and a rence, litigation or process. It is legal repressively for, obtain, maintain, atent and said equivalent poses thereof.	ating to said invaccessible to AS ceeding related to esentatives any a sissue and enformation.	vention a SSIGNO thereto a and all p rce said	and said Letters OR and will testify and will promptly papers, instruments application, said	
IN WITN	ESS WHEREO	F, We have hereunto se	et hand and seal	l		
checked above.		g must be the same as the da	te of execution of th	he applica this <b>N</b>	,	
SangChu (type name	of Assignor)	Signature of XS	SSIGNOR	7.4	2014.6.26 date of signing	
	of Assignor)	N Signature of AS	SSIGNOR	this <b>N</b> this <b>N</b>	7014.6.76 date of signing 2014.06.24	
Hoseong (type name	of Assignor)	Signature of AS	SSIGNOR	14	date of signing	
SHIYUN (type name	CHO of Assignor)	N SHIYUN Signature of AS	CHO SSIGNOR	this <b>N</b>	2014. 06. 24 date of signing	
	- '	TOD: I I W		٠		
	(if ASSIGN	OR is a legal entity, complet	te the jollowing info	ormation)	ı	
			authorized to	sign on l	behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
			Title			
NOTE:		notarization or legalization i. will only be prima facie evid lesired.	, ,			
		[]	Notarization o	r Legali	zation Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 4 of  $\,$  4) 16-3.2

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent

[]

RECORDED: 07/03/2014

**PATENT REEL: 033237 FRAME: 0861**